

Approved:



Department of Natural Resources

DIVISION OF PARKS AND OUTDOOR RECREATION

DIRECTOR'S OFFICE 550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1380 Anchorage, AK 99501-3561 Main: 907.269-8700 Fax: 907-269-8907

DIRECTOR'S ORDER REGARDING FEES

Order Number 345

Ricky Jeas

Ricky Gease, Director

12/28/2023

Date:

The following Director's Orders were signed November 14, 2023:

DO 340: Regarding Fees for Parking, Camping, Boat Launch, Historic Site Access, Programs, Sanitation, and Firewood

- DO 341: Regarding Fees for Public Use Cabins
- DO 342: Regarding Fees for Reserved Use of Park Facilities
- DO 343: Regarding Fees for Special Use Permits
- DO 344: Regarding Fees for Non-Competitive Commercial Use Permits

These Director's Orders – i.e. 340, 341, 342, 343, and 344 – are withdrawn and rescinded.

The following Director's Orders are reinstated and apply as if they were never replaced on November 14, 2023, by Director's Orders 340, 341, 342, 343, or 344^{1} :

DO 331: Regarding Fees for Parking, Camping, Boat Launch, Historic Site Access, Programs, Sanitation, and Firewood

DO 332: Regarding Fees for Public Use Cabins

DO 333: Regarding Fees for Reserved Use of Park Facilities

DO 327: Regarding Fees for Special Use Permits

DO 328: Regarding Fees for Non-Competitive Commercial Use Permits

This order takes effect December 31, 2023.

¹ This means that from November 14, 2023 to December 31, 2023, for all fees, DO 327, 328, 331, 332, and 333 apply.